

CITY OF JOLIET-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		LEN COX & SONS EXCAV. 1203 THEODORE STREET CREST HILL, IL 60421		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTR. 23343 S. RIDGE RD ELWOOD, IL 60433		
PROJ: BETHEL/DOUGLAS/KUNGS/WALSH WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - 2016										
OPNBD: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2016 @ 10:00 A.M.										
LOCTN: CITY OF JOLIET, 150 W. JEFFERSON, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS										
SEQUENCE	CODE #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	10	TRENCH BACKFILL	6500	CU YD	\$ 27.50	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 65.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 65.00
2	45	STORM SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 12"	100	LIN FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	49	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE IN 4' DIA. VALVE VAULT	1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
4	50	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10", CLASS 52	1100	LIN FT	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 83,600.00
5	50A	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8", CLASS 52	4700	LIN FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 352,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 258,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 319,600.00
6	50B	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6", CLASS 52	250	LIN FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,500.00
7	51	10" GATE VALVE COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX	7	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	51A	8" GATE VALVE COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX	25	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 33,125.00
9	51B	6" GATE VALVE IN 4' DIA. VALVE VAULT, TYPE A W/ FRAME & LID	1	EACH	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00
10	52	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	90	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 129,150.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 126,000.00
11	53	WATER SERVICE LINE, COPPER TYPE K - 1"	1500	LIN FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,000.00
12	53A	WATER SERVICE LINE, COPPER TYPE K - 1.5"	100	LIN FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00
13	53B	WATER SERVICE LINE, COPPER TYPE K - 2"	1500	LIN FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 54,000.00
14	54	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	7500	POUND	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 75.00
15	59	10" X 8" CROSS	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	61	10" X 6" TEE (TYLER 5-635 OR EQUIVALENT)	2	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	61A	8" X 8" TEE (TYLER 5-635 OR EQUIVALENT)	1	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
18	61B	8" X 6" TEE (TYLER 5-635 OR EQUIVALENT)	14	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00
19	122	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	500	LIN FT	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	124	SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	2500	SQ FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00
21	125	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4"	250	SQ YD	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00
22	128	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT R&R, 8"	250	SQ YD	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,000.00
23	128A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT R&R, 6"	250	SQ YD	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,500.00
24	134	FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE WITH AUXILIARY VALVE	15	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00
25	136	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	10	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
26	140	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	1500	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
27	141	SEEDING, TYPE A W/MULCH, METHOD A	1500	SQ YD	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
28	145	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
29	153	SAWCUT ASPHALT SURFACE	12500	LIN FT	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 125.00
30	154	SAWCUT CONCRETE SURFACE	750	LIN FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	159	HOT MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4"	4550	SQ YD	\$ 35.00	\$ 159,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 136,500.00
32	X	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERMAIN W/ SLEEVE & FITTINGS	3	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	X	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10", CLASS 52, BORED IN PLACE W/ SNAP-LOCK JOINTS	70	LIN FT	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00
34	X	6" M.J. PLUG	2	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
35	X	10" X 6" REDUCER	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
36	X	8" X 6" REDUCER	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
37	X	VALVE BOX TO BE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
38	X	VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	14	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00
39	X	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE R&R, SDR 35, 6"	150	LIN FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
40	X	STRIPING	1	L SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL (AS READ): \$ 1,531,100.00 \$ 971,367.00 \$ 1,073,840.00

CITY OF JOLIET-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS				CONSTR. BY CAMCO		BRANDT BUILDERS, INC.		
PROJ: BETHEL/DOUGLAS/KUNGS/WALSH WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - 2016				2125 OAK LEAF STREET		385 HOOVER STREET		
OPNBD: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2016 @ 10:00 A.M.				JOLIET, IL 60436		MORRIS, IL 60450		
LOCTN: CITY OF JOLIET, 150 W. JEFFERSON, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS								
SEQUENCE	CODE #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	10	TRENCH BACKFILL	6500	CU YD	\$ 34.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 58,500.00
2	45	STORM SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 12"	100	LIN FT	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	49	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE IN 4' DIA. VALVE VAULT	1	EACH	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	50	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10", CLASS 52	1100	LIN FT	\$ 68.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,000.00
5	50A	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8", CLASS 52	4700	LIN FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 368,950.00
6	50B	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6", CLASS 52	250	LIN FT	\$ 62.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	51	10" GATE VALVE COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX	7	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8	51A	8" GATE VALVE COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX	25	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 35,625.00
9	51B	6" GATE VALVE IN 4' DIA. VALVE VAULT, TYPE A W/ FRAME & LID	1	EACH	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	52	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	90	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 130,500.00
11	53	WATER SERVICE LINE, COPPER TYPE K - 1"	1500	LIN FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 49,500.00
12	53A	WATER SERVICE LINE, COPPER TYPE K - 1.5"	100	LIN FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00
13	53B	WATER SERVICE LINE, COPPER TYPE K - 2"	1500	LIN FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00
14	54	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	7500	POUND	\$ 0.01	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 75.00
15	59	10" X 8" CROSS	2	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	61	10" X 6" TEE (TYLER 5-635 OR EQUIVALENT)	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	61A	8" X 8" TEE (TYLER 5-635 OR EQUIVALENT)	1	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	61B	8" X 6" TEE (TYLER 5-635 OR EQUIVALENT)	14	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,620.00
19	122	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	500	LIN FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	124	SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	2500	SQ FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00
21	125	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4"	250	SQ YD	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
22	128	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT R&R, 8"	250	SQ YD	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	128A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT R&R, 6"	250	SQ YD	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
24	134	FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE WITH AUXILIARY VALVE	15	EACH	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 51,000.00
25	136	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	10	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	140	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	1500	SQ YD	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
27	141	SEEDING, TYPE A W/MULCH, METHOD A	1500	SQ YD	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
28	145	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L SUM	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
29	153	SAWCUT ASPHALT SURFACE	12500	LIN FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 125.00
30	154	SAWCUT CONCRETE SURFACE	750	LIN FT	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50
31	159	HOT MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4"	4550	SQ YD	\$ 30.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 119,437.50
32	X	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERMAIN W/ SLEEVE & FITTINGS	3	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
33	X	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10", CLASS 52, BORED IN PLACE W/ SNAP-LOCK JOINTS	70	LIN FT	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,440.00
34	X	6" M.J. PLUG	2	EACH	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
35	X	10" X 6" REDUCER	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
36	X	8" X 6" REDUCER	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
37	X	VALVE BOX TO BE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
38	X	VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	14	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
39	X	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE R&R, SDR 35, 6"	150	LIN FT	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	X	STRIPING	1	L SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01

BIDDER'S PROPOSA

\$ 1,153,870.00

\$ 1,198,830.01

CITY OF JOLIET-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS				P.T. FERRO CONSTR.		J. CONGDON SEWER SRV.		
PROJ: BETHEL/DOUGLAS/KUNGS/WALSH WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT - 2016				P.O. BOX 156		170 ALEXANDRA WAY # A		
OPNBD: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2016 @ 10:00 A.M.				JOLIET, IL 60434		CAROL STREAM, IL 60188		
LOCTN: CITY OF JOLIET, 150 W. JEFFERSON, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS								
SEQUENCE	CODE #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	10	TRENCH BACKFILL	6500	CU YD	\$ 0.01	\$ 65.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 65.00
2	45	STORM SEWER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 12"	100	LIN FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	49	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE IN 4' DIA. VALVE VAULT	1	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
4	50	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10", CLASS 52	1100	LIN FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 148,500.00
5	50A	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8", CLASS 52	4700	LIN FT	\$ 62.00	\$ 291,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 587,500.00
6	50B	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6", CLASS 52	250	LIN FT	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
7	51	10" GATE VALVE COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX	7	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
8	51A	8" GATE VALVE COMPLETE WITH VALVE BOX	25	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
9	51B	6" GATE VALVE IN 4' DIA. VALVE VAULT, TYPE A W/ FRAME & LID	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	52	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	90	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135,000.00
11	53	WATER SERVICE LINE, COPPER TYPE K - 1"	1500	LIN FT	\$ 34.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	53A	WATER SERVICE LINE, COPPER TYPE K - 1.5"	100	LIN FT	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
13	53B	WATER SERVICE LINE, COPPER TYPE K - 2"	1500	LIN FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00
14	54	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	7500	POUND	\$ 0.01	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 75.00
15	59	10" X 8" CROSS	2	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
16	61	10" X 6" TEE (TYLER 5-635 OR EQUIVALENT)	2	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
17	61A	8" X 8" TEE (TYLER 5-635 OR EQUIVALENT)	1	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
18	61B	8" X 6" TEE (TYLER 5-635 OR EQUIVALENT)	14	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
19	122	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	500	LIN FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 16,625.00
20	124	SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	2500	SQ FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 16,875.00
21	125	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4"	250	SQ YD	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00
22	128	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT R&R, 8"	250	SQ YD	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 81.75	\$ 20,437.50
23	128A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT R&R, 6"	250	SQ YD	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 15,750.00
24	134	FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE WITH AUXILIARY VALVE	15	EACH	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 97,500.00
25	136	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	10	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	140	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	1500	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	141	SEEDING, TYPE A W/MULCH, METHOD A	1500	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	145	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L SUM	\$ 77,345.00	\$ 77,345.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
29	153	SAWCUT ASPHALT SURFACE	12500	LIN FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 125.00
30	154	SAWCUT CONCRETE SURFACE	750	LIN FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50
31	159	HOT MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 4"	4550	SQ YD	\$ 22.50	\$ 102,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 113,750.00
32	X	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6" WATERMAIN W/ SLEEVE & FITTINGS	3	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
33	X	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10", CLASS 52, BORED IN PLACE W/ SNAP-LOCK JOINTS	70	LIN FT	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
34	X	6" M.J. PLUG	2	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
35	X	10" X 6" REDUCER	2	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
36	X	8" X 6" REDUCER	1	EACH	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
37	X	VALVE BOX TO BE REMOVED	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
38	X	VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	14	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
39	X	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE R&R, SDR 35, 6"	150	LIN FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
40	X	STRIPING	1	L SUM	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

\$ 1,216,110.24

\$ 1,352,710.00